
Last Name First Name  Title Department E-Mail 
Altenbuchinger Michael Prof. Medical Bioinformatics michael.altenbuchinger@med.uni-

goettingen.de 
Beißbarth Tim Prof. Medical Bioinformatics tim.beissbarth@bioinf.med.uni-

goettingen.de 
Bleidorn Christoph Prof. Institute for Zoology & 

Anthropology 
cbleido@gwdg.de 

Bucher Gregor Prof. Developmental Biology / 
Evolutionary 
Developmental Genetics 

gbucher1@gwdg.de 

Daniel Rolf Prof. Genomic and Applied  
microbiology 

rdaniel@gwdg.de 

de Vries Jan Prof. Applied bioinformantics devries.jan@uni-goettingen.de 
de Vries Sophie Dr. Applied Bioinformantics sophie.devries@uni-goettingen.de 
Dönitz Jürgen 

 
Dr. Medical Bioinformatics juergen.doenitz@bioinf.med.uni-

goettingen.de 
Ecker Alexander Prof. Institute of Computer 

Science 
ecker@cs.uni-goettingen.de 

Feußner Ivo Prof. Plant Biochemistry ifeussn@uni-goettingen.de 
Gail Alexander Prof. Cognitive Neurosciences 

/ Sensomotorik (DPZ) 
agail@dpz.eu 

Grabe  Niels   Niels.Grabe@bioquant.uni-heidelberg.de 
Haubrock Martin Dr. Medical Bioinformatics martin.haubrock@bioinf.med.uni-

goettingen.de 
Hauschild Anne-Christin Jun.-

Prof. 
Medical Bioinformatics anne-christin.hauschild@med.uni-

goettingen.de 
Heimel Kai Prof. Molecular Microbiology  

and Genetics 
kheimel@gwdg.de 

Hörandl Elvira Prof. Systematics, Biodiversity 
and Evolution of Plants 

elvira.hoerandl@biologie.uni-
goettingen.de 

Krebber Heike Prof. Molecular Genetics heike.krebber@biologie.uni-
goettingen.de 

Liesegang Heiko PD Dr. Genomic and Applied  
microbiology 

hlieseg@gwdg.de 

Meinicke Peter Dr. Bioinformatics pmeinic@gwdg.de 
Pape Constantin Prof. Institut für Informatik constantin.pape@informatik.uni-

goettingen.de 
Pöggeler Stefanie Prof. Genetics of Eukaryotic 

Microorganisms 
spoegge@gwdg.de 

Schmitt Armin Prof. Nutztierwissenschaften armin.schmitt@uni-goettingen.de 
Schmitzer Bernhard Prof. Institute for Computer 

Science 
schmitzer@cs.uni-goettingen.de 

Sinz Fabian Prof. Institute for Computer 
Science 

sinz@cs.uni-goettingen.de 

Söding Johannes Dr.  Computational Biology soeding@mpinat.mpg.de 
Stülke Jörg Prof. General Microbiology jstuelk@gwdg.de 
Tittmann Kai Prof. Molekulare Enzymologie ktittma@uni-goettingen.de; 

ktittma@gwdg.de 
Wibral Michael Prof. Data-driven Analysis of 

Biological Networks 
michael.wibral@uni-goettingen.de 

Wolf Fred Prof. Theoretical 
Neurophysics 

fred.wolf@ds.mpg.de 

Wörgötter Florentin Prof. Computational  
Neurosciences 

florentin.woergoetter@phys.uni-
goettingen.de 

 


